Client Code: DAVI304.002APC

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)  GENERA BIOSYSTEMS PTY LTD.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: GENERA BIOSYSTEMS LIMITED Internal Address:  Street Address: 1 DALMORE DRIVE City: SCORESBY VICTORIA, AUSTRALIA State: ZIP: 3179
3. Nature of conveyance: ( ) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement ( ) Merger (X) Change of Name	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No
() Other: Execution Date on or before: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)  JUNE 11, 2001	<ul> <li>4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):</li> <li>(X) Patent Application No.: 11/721,429 Filing Date: June 11, 2007</li> <li>Additional numbers attached?</li> <li>() Yes (X) No</li> </ul>
<ol> <li>Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Customer No. 20,995</li> <li>Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson &amp; Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614</li> <li>Return Fax: (949) 760-9502</li> <li>Attorney's Docket No.: DAVI304.002APC</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
<ul><li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40</li><li>(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>	<ol> <li>Deposit account number: 11-1410</li> <li>Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.</li> </ol>
is a true copy of the original document  Raymond D. Smith	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy  31 July 2009  ature Date  sheet, attachments and document: 2

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** 

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

7476942/071609

PATENT REEL: 023031 FRAME: 0602 ASIC Free Company Name Search





## ASIC

Australian Securities & Investments Commission

## **National Names** Index

Index of corporate and business names

SEARCHTIPS

Extracted from ASIC's database at AEST 13:34:32 on 06/07/2009

Name GENERA BIOSYSTEMS LIMITED

ACN

098 663 837

ABN

69 098 663 837

Type Australian Public Company, Limited By Shares

Registration Date 06/11/2001 Next Review Date 06/11/2009

Status Registered

Locality of Registered Scoresby VIC 3179

Office

Jurisdiction Australian Securities & Investments Commission

Former Name(s) GENERA BIOSYSTEMS PTY LIMITED GENE-FLOW PTY LTD

GENEFLOW PTY, LIMITED

These are the documents that ASIC has most recently received from or in relation to this organisation. Page numbers are shown if processing is complete and the document is available for purchase.

Date	Number	Pages	Description
15/06/2009	5E2128062	3	7053A Disclosure Notice - Ex Australian Stock Exchange
			11001 ASX Progress Report
09/06/2009	5E2123906	14	7053A Disclosure Notice - Ex Australian Stock Exchange
			08004 ASX Proxy Form
			08006 ASX Notice of Meeting - Other
27/05/2009	7E2209435	2	484 Change to Company Details
		-	484O Changes to Share Structure
			484G Notification of Share Issue

Complete Document Listing

C Document Listing Between Dates

Exclude form 7053A (Disclosure notice for disclosing entity)

Start Date 06 Nov 2001

End Date 06 😿 Jul 🔽 2009 👺

SEARCH

Biller Code: 17301 Ref: 2290986638372



Billpay Code: 8929 Ref: 2290 9866 3837 257 by phone 13 18 16